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10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Date
21.2.1813
28.2.1813

7.3.1813
18.3.1813
19.3.1813
13.4.1813
11.6.1813
27.6.1813

2.7.1813

1.8.1813

8.8.1813
20.8.1813
26.9.1813
9.10.1813

23.10.1813
7.11.1813
7.11.1813

10.11.1813

22.12.1813

25.12.1813
21.2.1814
27.2.1814

6.3.1814
27.3.1814
24.4.1814

6.5.1814
12.5.1814
6.11.1814

23.11.1814
27.11.1814
20.12.1814
8.6.1815
5.8.1815
24.8.1815
6.9.1815
2.11.1815
18.1.1816
2.2.1816
23.3.1816
26.3.1816
28.3.1816
14.4.1816
21.4.1816
15.5.1816
26.8.1816
29.9.1816
22.2.1817
24.2.1817

15.6.1817
18.6.1817
26.9.1817
23.10.1817
2.11.1817
14.11.1817
22.12.1817
16.2.1818
20.3.1818
17.5.1818
20.6.1818
20.9.1818
26.1.1818
5.11.1818
9.11.1818
25.11.1818
10.1.1819
17.1.1819

Burials from 1813 - 1837

Name
Craat Henry
Humphries Anne
Humphries Mary
Turner Elizabeth
Craat Anne
Higgins William
Talbot Edward
Masters Sussannah
Bown Amey
Andrews William
Hayden Ann
Pollet John
Larcomb John
Cook Sarah
Davis Charles
May Mary
Chelman Henry
Gill Thomas
May Elizabeth
Oldish Grace
Look Mary
Haydon William
Hodges Thomas
Oldish John

Underwood Elizabeth

Callow John
Sweet William
Andrews William.

s.0. James and Hannah

Dennis Thomas
Oldish Thomas
Rowley Mary
Periam William
Eades Edmund
Davis Jane
Davis Louisa
Lucas Mary
Wheller James
Scot George
Avery George
Withers Mary
Shutter Eliza
Hann Reuben
Shutter Mary
Periam Mary
Brice Mary
Gooden Thomas
Callow Ellen
Hood Samuel
Bateman Perriam
Reynolds John
Castle Betsy
Dobine Thomas
Stitfall Hannah
Kelly John
Hodges Elizabeth
Britton Joseph
Andrews James
Turner Hester
Dennis Elizabeth
Eades William
Withers Mary
Dauncey Margaret
Lucas mary
Allen Jane
Laver Ruth
Pollet Jane
Pollet Hester

age

44
24
1
25
63
70
74
60
72
Im
53
67
42
4

1
Im
2
84
33
75
65
79
42
2
21
79
74
Im

86
24
74
68
3
76
14
17
12
8m
3

8
6m
20
44
32
72
Im
32
4m

18
7m
40
53
72
70
7
81
48
82
67
71
20
56
1
23
64
23
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67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
2
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133

7.2.1819
11.3.1819.
28.3.1819
4.4.1819
7.4.1819
15.4.1819
27.4.1819
14.5.1819
22.5.1819
4.7.1819
19.9.1819
30.9.1819
20.10.1819
3.2.1820
3.2.1820
13.2.1820
4.3.1820
9.3.1820
26.3.1820
4.4.1820
12.4.1820
2.7.1820
23.7.1820
13.8.1820
16.8.1820
27.10.1820
27.10.1820
29.1.1820
22.10.1820
21.11.1820

17.12.1820

9.1.1821
20.1.1821

8.2.1821
25.2.1821
14.3.1821
25.3.1821
27.4.1821
19.5.1821

18.8.1821
21.8.1821

2.9.1821

27.9.1821
10.11.1821
10.11.1821
30.11.1821
30.11.1821

3.1.1822

7.1.1822
15.1.1822
20.1.1822

9.6.1822
19.6.1822

9.9.1822
12.9.1822

10.11.1822

24.11.1822

2.1.1823
26.2.1823

6.3.1823
22.4.1823
28.4.1823
30.4.1823

3.5.1823

4.8.1823
28.8.1823
6.9.1823

Collibear Mary
Stroud Hester
Coombs Mary
Wilcox Ann
Tucker John
Burton Elizabeth
Higgins Mary
Eades Mary
Dauncey James
Bryant William
Oldish James
Scott George
Holman Sarah
Withers Richard
Dymont Jane
Selwood William
Hodges Mary
HodgesThomas
Periam Rachael
Harrison Benjamin
Andrews Susannah
Davis Sarah
Davis Louise
Withers John
Periam Joan
Penny Hugh
Reynolds Rebecca
Oldish Ann
Davis John
Russell James
Golledge Jacob
Eades William
Russell Betty
Jelly Hannah
Rendall Charles
Hodges Elizabeth
Newport Mary
Periam Jasman
Vering Ann
Wilcox Jane
Blacker Samuel
Marks Simon
Eades William
Cook Mary
Cook James
Turner William
Blacker Elijah
Periam Ann
Wake Elizabeth
Mogg Jane
Bowring Mary
Allen James
Castle Rachael
Callow Grace
Collins Elizabeth
Davis Mary

Earl Thomas
Reynolds Ann
Dominy Jane
Sweet Samuel
May John
Peram Ann
Masters Sarah
Grenville Richard
General

corpse brought from
London

Sealy John

Isaac Mary
Hodges Ann

63
86
30
47
17
75
42

22

63
79
41
79
8m
26
79

61

11
S5m
80
72
66
16m

74
78
18m
73
75
28
16m

70
64
77

21
2m
23

65
2w
76
21
33
43
Im

88
81
67

67
35
78
46
68
16
79

29
50
74
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134
135
136

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

14.9.1823
18.9.1823
21.9.1823

16.11.1823
16.12.23
21.12.23
21.12.23

22.1.1824
29.1.1824
29.1.1824
15.2.1824

18.2.1824
28.2.1824
7.3.1824
5.5.1824
15.5.1824
29.5.1824
30.6.1824
17.7.1824
13.8.1824
16.9.1824
7.11.1824
11.11.1824
15.12.1824
22.12.1824
3.2.1825
3.3.1825
13.3.1825
13.3.1825
28.3.1825
1.4.1825
6.4.1825

6.5.1825

27.5.1825
27.5.1825
29.7.1825
8.8.1825
21.8.1825
16.10.1825
3.11.1825
23.11.1825
10.12.1825
13.4.1826
16.4.1826
27.4.1826
7.5.1826
21.5.1826
25.6.1826
25.8.1826
12.9.1826
20.11.1826
23.11.1826

10.1.1827
12.1.1827
14.1.1827
23.1.1827
26.1.1827
4.2.1827
11.2.1827
18.4.27
5.5.1827
14.6.1827
26.8.1827

Gill Thomas
Sweet Jane

Oram Ann alias
Rendall

Davis John
Peram John
Grove George
Riddock Leah
Lye Edward

Lye Elizabeth
Marsh Ann
Oram Mary Ann alias
Rendall

Penny John
Newport Mary
Higgins Mary Ann
Curtis William
Callow William
Masters Susannah
Gill John

Penny Elizabeth
Hann Reuben
Davis William
Talbot George
Austin Elizabeth
Oldish Ann

Davis Thomas

Underwood Susannah

Tucker Mary
Britton Elizabeth
Hockey Maria
Higgins Ann
Trask James
Austin William
Russell
Grenville James Rt.
Hon

corpse brought from
London

Corck ? Susannah
Davis Mary Ann
Grant Amelia
Lucas Uriah
Williams Betsy
Davis Mary Ann
Barber James
Bown Richard
Russell James
Eades Mary
Corbay Ann
Britton Joseph
Gill Elizabeth
Green Elizabeth
Gibbs Emma Ann
Davis William
Peram May
Diment Joel
Gilbert Sarah
Godfrey

Davis Mary
Sealey Thomas
Wilcox Ann
Oldish Sarah
Higgins Silas
Rowley Mary
Castle John
Wilcox Mary
Spirlick Sarah
Penny William
Green Sarah

inft
66
36

65
88
25
46
76
73
76
inft

87
75
inft
83
82
19
44
81
7
inft
1
28
inft
40
72
49
7

2
42
inft
inft

82

26

46
19
inft
inft
74
57
inft
76
48
87

inft
17
74
inft
inft

66
inft

68
46
77
33
27
32

B
B
B
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197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

12.9.1827
9.11.1827
12.11.1827
28.11.1827
23.11.1827
16.1.1828
8.2.1828
21.2.1828
23.3.1828
17.4.1828
26.4.1828
29.4.1828
13.5.1828
21.5.1828
19.6.1828
22.8.1828
13.11.1828
13.11.1828

17.11.1828
22.12.1828
29.1.1829
1.5.1829
24.7.1829
6.10.1829
10.10.1829
10.10.1829
22.10.1829
27.10.1829
30.10.1829
30.11.1829
2.12.1829
17.12.1829
19.12.1829
16.1.1830
28.1.1830
10.2.1830
14.2.1830
29.4.1830
2.5.1830
2.5.1830
23.5.1830
30.6.1830
21.7.1830
8.8.1830
12.8.1830
17.9.1830
31.10.1830
28.11.1830
26.12.1830
1.1.1831
2.1.1831
20.1.1831
23.1.1831
5.2.1831
10.4.1831
17.4.1831
8.5.1831
9.5.1831
31.7.1831
3.8.1831
16.8.1831
21.8.1831
26.8.1831
30.8.1831
20.9.1831
24.10.1831
11.2.1832
6.3.1832
29.3.1832

Spirlick Mary
Cook John
Humphries Samuel
Cullen Hannah
Veren Stephen
Lemon James
Bowring Elizabeth
Cook James
Andow Emma
Withers George
Davis Fanny

Fry Mary

Castle James
Reynolds Samuel
Isaac William
Eades Mary
May William
Hodges Richard
Taghill

Barber John
Barber Mary
Higgins Eliza
Baker Timothy
Eades Elizabeth
Coombs George
Russell William
Green John
Petty Harry
Andow John
Andow Betsy
Andow John
Hoskins Ann
Gollidge James
Withers Eleanor
Green Elizabeth
Hockey Rhoda
Andrews Elizabeth
Wilcox Jane
Ruddock Susannah
Look William
Vearin Thomas
Lemmon Ann
Higgins William
Reynolds Sarah
Blacker Jane
Flack Thomas
Ayres Martha
Lye Mary Ann
Reynolds John
Wilcox James
Bryant Mary
Green Sclina
Holman Richard
Wheeler Richard
Cox Sarah

Earl Richard
Davis John
Pearce Thomas
Reynolds Elizabeth
Periam Thomas
Napier Martha
May Samuel
Higgins Ambrose
Isaac James
Curtis Ann
Callow Ann
Curtis Hannah
Cooling John
Lucas Selina
Sealey Betty

23
71
77
63
77
30
21
92
2m
42

28
44
30
78
40
73
83

72
63
Im
81

57
58
14
72
32
28

88
16

51
8m

80
19
78
70
77
9m
75
17m
21
80
2w
75

57
15
77
62
71
26
50
75
16
48
78
68
72
81
79
71
63
72

78
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266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295

296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
31
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

330
331
332
333

20.4.1832
9.5.1832
22.12.1832
28.12.1832
3.1.1833
8.2.1833
12.5.1833
6.6.1833
8.9.1833
15.9.1833
18.9.1833
28.9.1833
5.10.1833
6.10.1833
13.10.1833
23.10.1833
17.11.1833
12.12.1833
24.12.1833
27.12.1833
27.12.1833
5.1.1834
9.1.1834
13.3.1834
5.4.1834
11.5.1834
20.5.1834
29.6.1834
3.7.1834
18.7.1834

19.7.1834
14.8.1834
26.8.1834
14.9.1834
3.10.1834
5.10.1834
9.10.1834
27.10.1834
6.11.1834
28.1.1835
15.2.1835
26.3.1835
26.3.1835
30.3.1835
3.4.1835
2.5.1835
13.6.1835
20.6.1835
29.7.1835
12.8.1835
31.8.1835
10.2.1836
25.2.1836
27.2.1836
2.4.1836
6.4.1836
30.4.1836
7.5.1836
14.5.1836
19.5.1836
28.5.1836
14.6.1836
14.6.1836
7.7.1836

9.8.1836
16.7.1836
20.8.1836

7.9.1836

Higgins William
Barnett Ann
Eades Mary
Barnes Jane
Masters George
Millard Anna Maria
Hann Francis
Cook James
Curtis Elizabeth
Churchill Elizabeth
Martin Maria
Andrews Hannah
Turner Ann
Perriam Florence
Perriam Thomas
Grant William
Talbot John

May Betsey
Wheeler Mary
Perriam Sarah
Oram Priscilla
Rowley John
Wake Betty
Wilcox John
Bryant Lydia
Sweet William
Brice Matilda
Higgins John
Ruddock James
Knight Henry
William

Wilcox Mary
Fowles Arthur
Higgins Susan
Williams Betty
Cox John

Wilcox John
Davis Maria
Barnard Robert
Eades Edmund
Blacker John
Higgins Sarah
Kelly Hannah
Davis Ann
Harvey Agnes
Beauchamp Joseph
Humphries Ann
Sweet John
Underwood Angel
Oldish James
Wilcox Henry
Perriam Mary
Perriam Judith
Williams Joseph
Davis Sarah
Dauncey Charles
Blacker Thyrsa
Richmond Hester
Talbot William
Ford Eliza
Dimont Joel
Howe William Joseph
Howe Joseph
Howe Asenath
Grant Zachariah
Seymour

Rose Elizabeth
Look Ursula
Grove James
Higgins Mary

22
53

83
42

19
65
13
39
43
19
79
40
84
78
32

27
77
23
74
74
84
49
79
10m
30
75

55
29
21
45
79
19
20
19
80
49

80
48
79
72
82
53
48

88
17
88

61
65
4dy

64

31
18

Im
61
76
84
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334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347

24.9.1836
17.12.1836
30.12.1836

23.1.1837

24.1.37
4.2.37
4.2.37

18.2.37

20.2.37

23.3.37

22.437

24.4.37

13.5.37

18.11.37

Hilliard Ann
Barber Job

Birch Mary
Barnes Reuben
Look James
Underwood John
Bown Mary
Penney James
Richards William
Tucker Mary Ann
Perriam John
Corpe Jane
Wheeler William

Blacker Hannah -
1838 (Jun Q 10/372 Wells)?

72

34
17
88
6m
57
33
19
74
80
42
82
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